
RDU:
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Public Assistance (73)

Department of Health and Social Services
Component Detail (1077)
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IRIS AP Type: H065
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0.0%0.0Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2020 Governor vs FY2020
Governor Amended

FY2018 Actuals
(15158)

FY2020 Governor
(15610)

FY2020 Governor
Amended (15636)

FY2019 Conference
Committee (14954)

FY2019 Authorized
(14962)

FY2019
Management Plan

(14994)

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed) 10,122.9 10,122.9 10,122.9 9,261.5 9,261.58,620.0 0.0%0.0

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)
Designated General (DGF)

Other
Federal

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0%0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%
8,620.0 10,122.9 10,122.9 10,122.9 9,261.5 9,261.5 0.0 0.0%
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Change Record Detail - Multiple Scenarios with Descriptions (294) 
Department of Health and Social Services

Component: Energy Assistance Program (226)
RDU: Public Assistance (73)

Positions
Scenario/Change
Record Title

Trans
Type

Totals Personal
Services

Travel Services Commodities Capital Outlay Grants,
Benefits

Miscellaneous PFT PPT NP

*****************************************   Changes From  FY2019 Conference Committee  To  FY2019 Authorized    *****************************************
  FY2019 Conference Committee

ConfCom 10,122.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 10,122.9 0.0 0 0 0
1002 Fed Rcpts 10,122.9

Subtotal 10,122.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 10,122.9 0.0 0 0 0

*****************************************   Changes From  FY2019 Management Plan  To  FY2020 Governor Amended    *****************************************
  Transfer to Public Assistance Field Services for Increased Chargeback Costs

Trout -861.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -861.4 0.0 0 0 0
1002 Fed Rcpts -861.4

Authority is needed on the services line of Public Assistance Field Services to accommodate increased reimbursable service agreement chargeback costs.

 Totals 9,261.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 9,261.5 0.0 0 0 0

Page 2 State of Alaska
Office of Management and Budget Released February 13, 2019


