## **Component Detail (1077)**

## **Department of Health and Social Services**

Component: Energy Assistance Program (226) Formula Component IRIS AP Type: H065

RDU: Public Assistance (73)

	FY2018 Actuals (15158)	FY2019 Conference Committee (14954)	FY2019 Authorized (14962)	FY2019 Management Plan (14994)	FY2020 Governor (15610)	FY2020 Governor Amended (15636)	FY2020 Governor vs FY2020 Governor Amended		
1000 Personal Services	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0%	
2000 Travel	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0%	
3000 Services	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0%	
4000 Commodities	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0%	
5000 Capital Outlay	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0%	
7000 Grants, Benefits	8,620.0	10,122.9	10,122.9	10,122.9	9,261.5	9,261.5	0.0	0.0%	
8000 Miscellaneous	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0%	
Totals <u>Funding Sources:</u>	8,620.0	10,122.9	10,122.9	10,122.9	9,261.5	9,261.5	0.0	0.0%	
1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)	8,620.0	10,122.9	10,122.9	10,122.9	9,261.5	9,261.5	0.0	0.0%	
Funding Totals:									
Unrestricted General (UGF)	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0%	
Designated General (DGF)	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0%	
Other	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0%	
Federal	8,620.0	10,122.9	10,122.9	10,122.9	9,261.5	9,261.5	0.0	0.0%	
Positions:									
Permanent Full Time	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	
Permanent Part Time	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	
Non Permanent	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	

## <u>Change Record Detail - Multiple Scenarios with Descriptions (294)</u> Department of Health and Social Services

**Component:** Energy Assistance Program (226) **RDU:** Public Assistance (73)

	1 45110 7 100101	(10)								Р	ositions	
Scenario/Change Record Title	Trans Type	Totals	Personal Services	Travel	Services	Commodities	Capital Outlay	Grants, Benefits	Miscellaneous	PFT	PPT	NP
**	*****	******	Changes From	FY2019 Co	onference Cor	nmittee To FY	2019 Authorized	******	*******	*****		
FY2019 Conference	e Committee		ū									
	ConfCom	10,122.9	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	10,122.9	0.0	0	0	0
1002 Fed Rcpts	10,	122.9										
	Subtotal	10,122.9	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	10,122.9	0.0	0	0	0
***	******	******	Changes From	FY2019 Mar	nagement Plan	To FY2020 G	overnor Amended	*********	******	*****		
Transfer to Public	Assistance Fie	eld Services for Increa	sed Chargeback C	osts	_							
	Trout	-861.4	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	-861.4	0.0	0	0	0
1002 Fed Rcpts	-	861.4										
Authority is neede	ed on the servic	es line of Public Assist	ance Field Services	to accommod	ate increased rei	mbursable service	agreement chargeba	ack costs.				
	Totals	9,261.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	9,261.5	0.0	0	0	0